issued in connection with the exercise of existing vested options in the six month period following Admission. Subject

to the lock-up arrangements described in more detail in paragraphs 13.3 (Eligible Individual Selling Shareholders lock-

up arrangements) and 13.4 (Corporate Selling Shareholders and Cornerstone Investor lock-up arrangements) of Part

14 (Additional Information) of the Prospectus, which apply to the Directors and the Eligible Individual Selling

Shareholders, Shares which are issued in connection with the exercise of vested options may be sold from and

including the date of Admission.

DIRECTORS’, PROPOSED DIRECTOR’S AND SENIOR MANAGERS’ INTERESTS

The interests in the share capital of the Company of the Directors, the Proposed Director and Senior

Managers (all of whom, unless otherwise stated, are beneficial and include interests of persons

connected with a Director, the Proposed Director or a Senior Manager) immediately prior to

Admission will be, and immediately following Admission are expected to be:

 Immediately prior to Admission(1) Immediately following Admission

Director/Proposed

Director/Senior

Manager Number of Shares

Percentage of issued

share capital Number of Shares

Percentage of issued

share capital

Andrew Digby Learoyd .....  2,217,600 0.8% 1,642,888 0.5%

Samir Desai CBE(2) .....  19,272,368 7.1% 14,454,276 4.2%

Sean Robert Glithero(3) .....  216,763 0.1% 162,573 0.0%

Catherine Jane Keers.....  - - 12,045(4) 0.0%

Edward James Wray .....  2,275,600 0.8% 1,543,538 0.5%

Hendrik Willem Nelis .....  - - - -

John Eric Daniels .....  - - - -

Neil Alexander Rimer .....  - - - -

Robert King Steel .....  614,754 0.2% 614,754 0.2%

[…]

after-tax basis in the amount of £53,000 (assuming an effective tax rate of 47 per cent.).

(5) As described in paragraph 9 (Directors’ and Proposed Director’s terms of employment) in Part 14 (Additional

Information) of the Prospectus, subject to Admission and her appointment to the Board on 1 November 2018, Geeta

Gopalan is entitled to a one-off fee of £100,000 payable by the Company on or about 1 November 2018, and has

agreed to use the after tax amount to purchase Shares in the market at market value as soon as practicable thereafter

(and which she has agreed to retain for as long as she is a Director).

6

SIGNIFICANT SHAREHOLDERS

In so far as is known to the Directors and the Proposed Director, the following are the interests (within

the meaning of Part 22 of the Act) which represent, or will represent, directly or indirectly, 3 per cent.

or more of the issued share capital of the Company immediately prior to and immediately following

Admission.

Immediately prior to

Admission(1)

Immediately

following Admission

Shareholders

Number of

Shares

Percentage

of issued

share

capital

Number of

Shares

Percentage

of issued

share

capital

Index Ventures(2)(3) .....  58,618,351 21.5% 58,618,351 17.1%

Aktieselskabet af 2.7.2018(4) .....  - - 34,750,000 10.2%

Accel(2)(5) .....  26,906,743 9.9% 26,906,743 7.9%

Old Mutual(6) .....  - - 19,632,496 5.7%

DST Global(2)(7) .....  16,505,378 6.0% 16,505,378 4.8%

Union Square Ventures(8) .....  21,694,388 7.9% 16,270,792 4.8%

Invesco(9) .....  - - 14,772,727 4.3%

Samir Desai CBE(10) .....  19,272,368 7.1% 14,454,276 4.2%

James Meekings(11).....  14,736,075 5.4% 11,052,057 3.2%

Andrew Mullinger(12) .....  12,285,350 4.5% 9,195,784 2.7%

Stone Ridge Asset Management V(2)(13) .....  8,313,540 3.0% 6,235,155 1.8%

______________________
Notes:
(1) The interests in Shares as at the date of this document have been stated on the basis that the Reorganisation steps

described in paragraph 4 of Part 14 (Additional Information) of the Prospectus have been completed in full.

(2) Assuming no exercise of the Over-allotment Option. If the Over-allotment Option is exercised in full, the Corporate

Nominee (acting as nominee for and on behalf of the Over-allotment Shareholders) will sell further Shares

representing in aggregate 10 per cent. of the Shares in the Offer.

(3) The Index Ventures group advises various investment funds including those which hold interests in the Company:

[…]

per cent. or more of the issued share capital of the Company, or of any other person who can, will or

7

could, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercise control over the Company. The Directors

and the Proposed Director have no knowledge of any arrangements the operation of which may at a

subsequent date result in a change of control of the Company. None of the Company’s major

shareholders have or will have different voting rights attached to the shares they hold in the Company.

SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

The following table sets out the interests of the Selling Shareholders (all of which, unless otherwise

stated, are beneficial or are interests of a person connected with such Selling Shareholder), prior to the

Offer and the number of Shares such Selling Shareholders have sold pursuant to the Offer. The

address of each such Selling Shareholder, save as noted in the following table, is 71 Queen Victoria

Street, London EC4V 4AY.

Shares owned prior

to the Offer(1)

Number of Shares sold

in the Offer

Selling Shareholder

Number of

Shares

Percentage of

issued share

capital

Number of

Shares

Percentage of

issued share

capital

Index Ventures(2)(3) .....  58,618,351 21.5% - -

Accel(2)(4) .....  26,906,743 9.9% -  -

Union Square Ventures(5) .....  21,694,388 7.9% 5,423,596 2.0%

Samir Desai CBE .....  19,272,368 7.1% 4,818,092  1.8%

DST Global(2)(6) .....  16,505,378 6.0% -  -

James Meekings .....  14,736,075 5.4% 3,684,018  1.3%

Andrew Mullinger .....  12,285,350 4.5% 3,089,566  1.1%

Stone Ridge Asset Management(2)(7) .....  8,313,540  3.0% 2,078,385  0.8%

Edward James Wray .....  2,275,600 0.8% 732,062  0.3%

Andrew Digby Learoyd .....  2,217,600  0.8% 574,712  0.2%

Sean Robert Glithero.....  216,763 0.1% 54,190  0.0%

John Eric Daniels .....  - - 104,296(8) 0.0%

Corporate Nominee(9) .....  43,566,754 16.0% 3,978,625 1.5%

Individual Agent(10) .....  27,638,330 10.1% 7,416,126 2.7%

Total .....  254,247,240  93.1% 31,953,668 11.7%

______________________
Notes:
(1) The interests in Shares as at the date of this document have been stated on the basis that the Reorganisation steps

described in paragraph 4 of Part 14 (Additional Information) of the Prospectus have been completed in full.

(2) Assuming no exercise of the Over-allotment Option. If the Over-allotment Option is exercised in full, the Corporate

Nominee (acting as nominee for and on behalf of the Over-allotment Shareholders) will sell further Shares

representing in aggregate 10 per cent. of the Shares in the Offer.

(3) The Index Ventures group advises various investment funds including those which hold interests in the Company: